Digital has engaged IB Inc. as financial advisor to assist the Company in its efforts to raise new senior
secured debt capital to refinance existing debt, repay subordinated preferred capital and support the
next phase of growth

(1) Estimated fees including lender closing fee, advisor fee, and legal & accounting expenses.

(2) Includes Revolver and Senior Secured Term Loan.

(3) Includes Revolver, Senior Secured Term Loan, Class B Preferred Shares, PPP Loan and SBA EIDL.

Sources & Uses Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(Dollars in thousands)

Commentary

(Dollars in Thousands)

• DH is seeking a new senior lending partner that can

reduce the Company’s cost of debt and support growth

as the business continues to scale

• DH will continue to be acquisitive and the Company

expects there will be significant opportunities for the new

lending partner to increase their commitment over time

– This commitment could take the form of a committed

delayed draw in the near-term or future upsizes to the

term loan

• The Company expects to raise public equity in the next 12

months or less which will provide additional growth capital

further strengthen the balance sheet

DH as of Pro Forma

6/30/21 6/30/21E

Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,442$   258$   3,699$

Accounts Receivable 5,353 - 5,353

Prepaid Expenses 711 - 711

Other Current Assets 64 - 64

Current Assets 9,569 258 9,826

Debt Issuance Costs (EWB) 65 (65) -

Other Non-Current Assets 26,541 - 26,541

Total Assets 36,175$   193$   36,368$

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity:

Current Liabilit ies 6,163$   -$   6,163$

Existing Credit Facilties 13,522 (13,522) -

Existing Debt Issuance Costs (358) 358 -

New $5MM Senior Secured Revolver - - -

New $22MM Senior Secured Term Loan - 22,000 22,000

Deferred Financing Fees (New Facility) - (1,770) (1,770)

Class A Preferred Shares 3,500 (3,500) -

Class B Preferred Shares 7,046 - 7,046

PPP Loan  SBA EIDL 437 - 437

Other Non-Current Liabilit ies 578 - 578

Total Liabilities 30,887 3,567 34,454

Total Stockholders' Equity 5,287 (3,374) 1,913

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity 36,175$   193$   36,368$

Balance Sheet Metrics:

LTM PF Adj. EBITDA 7,004$   7,004$

Senior Debt
(2)

13,522 22,000

Total Debt
(3)

24,511 29,489

Senior Leverage (Sr. Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA) 1.9x 3.1x

Total Leverage (Total Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA) 3.5x 4.2x

Net Leverage (Total Debt - Cash / PF Adj. EBITDA) 3.0x 3.7x

Fixed Charge Coverage Ratio --- 1.9x

Transaction

Adjustments

Summary Term Sheet

19

DH is focused on reducing its cost of debt, minimizing amortization and maximizing operating flexibility
For the remainder of this presentation, the pro forma financials reflect the following structure